Perth College
ANGLICAN SCHOOL FOR GIRLS

Schedule of Fees and Charges 2025

Fees, Charges and Conditions may be altered at the discretion of the School Council.

FEES AND CHARGES

The tuition fees for 2025 are inclusive of all-year group camps.

There are specific additional costs throughout the year for material charges, excursions or activities associated with OPTIONAL activities
undertaken by your child.

TUITION PAYMENT OPTIONS

There are four payment options available for tuition fees. Other charges are to be paid as they are incurred. Instalment options are
only available if paying by direct debit. The Payment Nomination Form is to be completed each year and submitted to the Fees office
before 24 January 2025.

Please note, the school accepts credit card payments by Mastercard, Visa and American Express. Surcharges apply. 0.5% Visa and
Mastercard, 1% Amex. Payments can also be made using the BPAY facility offered by your financial institution.

OPTION ONE: One annual fee payment
A 1.5% discount will be applied to the Annual fee if paid in full by cash, cheque, credit card or BPAY on or before 24 January 2025. This
discount is NOT applicable to the Facilities and Maintenance Levy or Technology Levy.

OPTION TWO: Three instalments by direct debit
The annual fee is split into three equal instalments and drawn by direct debit from your nominated account or credit card on
the 3 February, 5 May, 4 August 2025.

OPTION THREE: Nine instalments by direct debit
The annual fee is split into nine equal instalments and drawn by direct debit from your nominated account or credit card on the 20t of
each month from February to October 2025.

OPTION FOUR: Eighteen instalments by direct debit
The annual tuition fee is split into 18 equal instalments and drawn by direct debit from your nominated account or credit card
fortnightly each Tuesday, commencing on 4 February and ceasing on 30 September 2025.

TUITION AND BOARDING
FEES SCHEDULE

Option Three:
9 x Instalments

Option Four:
18 x Instalments

Annual Fee

Option One:
Discounted

Option Two:
3 x Instalments

Pre-Kindergarten (5 days) $14,238 $14,024 $4,746.00 $1,582.00 $791.00
Pre-Kindergarten (4 days) $13,041 $12,845 $4,347.00 $1,449.00 $724.50
Pre-Kindergarten (3 days) $11,790 $11,613 $3,930.00 $1,310.00 $655.00
Kindergarten (5 days) $18,963 $18,679 $6,321.00 $2,107.00 $1,053.50
Kindergarten (4 days) $17,325 $17,065 $5,775.00 $1,925.00 $962.50
Kindergarten (3 days) $13,860 $13,652 $4,620.00 $1,540.00 $770.00
Years Prep to 2 $19,926 $19,627 $6,642.00 $2,214.00 $1,107.00
Years3to 6 $20,997 $20,682 $6,999.00 $2,333.00 $1,166.50
Years7to9 $28,800 $28,368 $9,600.00 $3,200.00 $1,600.00
Years 10 to 11 $29,736 $29,290 $9,912.00 $3,304.00 $1,652.00
Year 12 (3 Instalments only) $29,736 $29,290 $9,912.00 Not Available Not Available
Boarding Fee (Year 7 - 11) $28,431 $28,005 $9,477.00 $3,159.00 $1,579.50
Boarding Fee (Y12- 3 Instalments) $28,431 $28,005 $9,477.00 Not Available Not Available

The table above covers only tuition and boarding fees. Incidental charges will be added to your account and due for payment in the
month they are charged. A late payment may be charged on overdue accounts.

No student may commence a new school term unless the previous account balance has been paid in full.
Applications to participate in any Perth College organised tour will NOT be accepted unless all fees are paid up to date.

TECHNOLOGY LEVY (Compulsory)
Year3to6-$396 Years7to 12 -$720

The Technology Levy can be paid using the above payment options, however, if Option One is selected, this amountis NOT
subject to discount.

FACILITIES AND MAINTENANCE LEVY (Compulsory)
$990 per family, per annum

The Facilities and Maintenance Levy is charged at the commencement of the school year and can be paid using the above payment
options, however, if Option One is selected, this amount is NOT subject to discount.



APPLICATION FOR ENROLMENT
A non-refundable payment of $150 (including GST) is payable with
your Perth College Enrolment Application

CONFIRMATION OF ENROLMENT
FUTURE DEVELOPMENT FUND (FDF)

On acceptance of an offer of a place in the school, a non-refundable
fee equal to 25% of the Year 7 annual tuition fee must be paid to
confirm this place.

e Pre-Kindergarten & Kindergarten $1,000

If your child is continuing into Pre-Primary from Kindergarten the
FDF Fee of 25% of the Year 7 fee will apply as stated above, less the
$1,000 already paid.

e Years11and 12 - 12.5% of the Year 7 annual tuition fee.

This fee is deposited to the Perth College Foundation. The
Foundation supports various significant projects for the school,
including major school infrastructure.

Special Provisions -Excludes Pre-Kindergarten & Kindergarten
Families with children currently at the school will pay 50% of the
applicable FDF Fee, upon acceptance of the school’s offer of a
place.

CONCESSIONS AND SCHOLARSHIPS
Tuition Fee Concessions -sibling
In the case of families with multiple siblings attending Perth College
at the same time, the school provides concessions of:

e  First child - no concession

e Second child - 10% concession

e Third and subsequent child - 15% concession
The concession only applies to tuition fees and will be assigned to
the younger sibling. As a sibling leaves Perth College, the
concession will be adjusted. A student on a scholarship will not
receive any additional sibling concession.

Scholarships

A range of Scholarships and Bursaries covering tuition, boarding,
and music fees are available for girls entering Years 7 to 11.
Testing is held the year prior to the expected commencement at
Perth College.

Concessions or Scholarships will be withdrawn if tuition payments
are not made by the due dates.

For more information, please visit www.perthcollege.wa.edu.au.

ADDITIONAL FEES
Extra Subjects

Visiting tutors provide tuition in a variety of subjects across the
school.

Music, Speech and Drama fees will be charged to your account at
the beginning of each Term. The Perth College Performing Arts
Department will facilitate arrangements and provide details of fees
for Instrumental, Vocal and Theory tuition.

The hire of musical instruments may also be arranged through the
Performing Arts Department.

Charges for all other extra subjects will be advised when enrolling
for theseactivities.

Friends of Perth College (FoPC)

Membership of Friends of Perth College is optional. A $40 per family
fee will be charged to your account and appear on your February
statement. These funds are used to enrich the Perth College
community. Should you choose NOT to join the FoPC, the School

must be notified by 31 March 2025 and the subscription fee will be
rebated.

WITHDRAWAL OF A STUDENT

For day students, a term'’s notice in writing to the Principal must
be given prior to the withdrawal of a student, otherwise, a term’s
feeswill be charged in lieu. If a withdrawal is intended by the end
of the year, notice must be given by the commencement of Term
Four.

Boarders may withdraw only at the end of a semester and a full
semester's notice in writing to the Principal is required. This
applies when a boarder leaves the school or becomes a day
student.

A semester’s fees will be charged in lieu of a full semester’s notice.

OUT OF SCHOOL CARE

Daily session rates are as below:
OUT OF Permanent Casual
HOURS CARE (Scheduled (Scheduled
SESSIONS Weekly) BETIY)]
Before School Care $25 $30
After School Care $ 40 $ 45
Vacation Care $ 100 $110
Pupil Free Day $ 100 $110
Latefee (after 6.00 pm) $20 for the first 5 minutes

$ 2 per minute thereafter

Permanent refers to bookings confirmed with at least one week’s
notice.

A cancellation fee will be charged at the same cost as an
attendance fee if bookings are cancelled with less than 48 hours’
notice for term bookings (excluding weekends and public
holidays) and five working days' notice for school holidays.
Payment will be deducted through X-PAY every Thursday on a
weekly basis, for the balance of the previous week. X-PAY can be
set up through logging in to Xplor portal (home.myxplor.com).

Government Financial Assistance Schemes

Assistance for Isolated Children - phone 132318

Youth Allowance - phone 13 24 90

Abstudy - phone 1800 132 317

Secondary Assistance Scheme Applications must be submitted
to the Department of Education in the first term of each year
that parents are eligible. Phone (08) 9264 4516

TAX-DEDUCTIBLE DONATIONS

Perth College is able to accept tax-deductible voluntary contributions
for specific purposes. For more information, please contact Denise
Salleo in Account on (08) 9471 2107.

GOODS AND SERVICES TAX (GST)

Tuition fees are generally free of GST. GST is payable on non-
tuition fees, in accordance with legislation.

INSURANCE

It is strongly recommended parents ensure adequate medical,
personal property and liability cover as the school cannot accept
responsibility for medical expenses arising from an accident or
iliness, loss of or damage to personal effects or property, or
liability incurred by students for bodily injury or property
damage. The school provides insurance for students engaged in
work experience or course-related activities and community
assistance programs authorised by Perth College.

Please note this insurance does not cover medical expenses.

31 Lawley Crescent
Mount Lawley WA 6050

PO Box 25
Mount Lawley WA 6929

Fnone:

[08) 9471 ZT00
Facsimile: (08) 9471 2101

fo@pc.wa.edu.au
www.perthcollege.wa.edu.au
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